consummate one or more acquisitions in the near term and that an acquisition may involve the use of a portion of the net proceeds
from this offering.

 We will retain broad discretion in the allocation and timing of the use of proceeds.
 S-15

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

 The following table presents our cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments and capitalization as of March 31, 2007:

   •   on an actual basis; and

   •   on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering of the notes and the use of the net proceeds
therefrom as described in “Use of Proceeds.”

 You should read all of this information in conjunction with the information contained in “Use of Proceeds” in this prospectus
supplement and “Selected Financial Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Results of Operations and Financial
Condition” and our financial statements and other financial information that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus. See “Where You Can Find More Information.”

   As of March 31,
   2007
   Actual   As Adjusted
   (In thousands)

 Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments   $  25,881   $  151,619
 Debt:

 Short-term debt   $  196   $  —
 Long-term debt, net of debt discount of $566,000   18,638   —
 Notes offered hereby, net of underwriting fees   —   145,688

 Stockholders’ equity:
 Preferred stock, $0.01 par value: 5,000,000 shares authorized, no shares

issued   —   —
 Common stock, $0.01 par value:
 200,000,000 shares authorized; 28,491,775 shares issued and outstanding   285   285
 Additional paid-in capital   238,242   238,242
 Accumulated deficit   (90,121 )   (90,458 )(1)

 Total capitalization   $ 167,240   $  293,757

 (1)   Reflects the expensing of remaining debt discount upon repayment of $19.4 million term loan, tax affected.

 Our outstanding common stock actual and as adjusted as of March 31, 2007 excludes shares of common stock to be reserved for
issuance upon conversion of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and 4,122,185 shares issuable upon the exercise of stock
options outstanding at that date.

 S-16

Table of Contents

 PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

 Our common stock is traded on the Nasdaq Global Select Market under the symbol “BBBB.” As of June 12, 2007, we had